	FC	DRM 2		
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF				
	A GR	ANT		
	Ru	ule 33		
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA			
PROBATE REGISTI	RY			
In the matter of the Estate of:		Doris Irene Pearson		
Date of death:		12/02/2025		
Last known residential address of deceased:		Regis Aged Care 1-9 Freshwater Point Road		
		Legana 7277		
*Address in Will:		I 3/64 Lake Road Port Macquarie 2444		
*Date of Will:		25/02/2025		
*Executor named in Will:		John Pearson		
[repeat for more exe	cutors			
Full name of applicant:		John Pearson		
[repeat for more app	licants]			
Address of applicant:		Regis Aged Care		
[repeat for more applicants]		1-9 Freshwater Point Road		
		Legana 7277		
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	Doris Irene Pearson John Pearson Regis Aged Care J-9 Freshwater Point Road	DX: Tel: Email: Practitioner:	N/A 0363300600 Clairestar01@bigpond,com N/A	

Practitioner:

N/A

I-9 Freshwater Point Road

Legana 7277

Relationship of applicant to deceased: [repeat for more applicants]	Widower	
*Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	N/A	
Address for service:	N/A	

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

*probate of the Will dated 25/02/2025

[for reseals see also form 3 and section 49 of the Administration and Probate Act 1935]

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.